#### The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Approved Tuition and Fees Schedule FALL 2024

#### **OKLAHOMA RESIDENT RATES**

Medicine-1st and 2nd Year	\$14,313.00
Medicine-2nd year 3x3 program only	\$11,560.50
Medicine-3rd and 4th Year	\$11,560.50
 Medicine per credit hour *	\$520.47
Dentistry	\$12,425.60
 Dentistry per credit hour *	\$655.70
Physician Associate-OKC/Physician Assistant-Tulsa - 1st and 2nd Year	\$5,367.45
Physician Associate-3rd Year - OKC	\$3,916.75
Physician Assistant-3rd Year - Tulsa	\$5,367.45
 Physician Associate per credit hour *	\$292.38
PharmD	\$8,524.50
 PharmD per credit hour *	\$492.05
Occupational Therapy Doctorate	\$6,130.50
 Occupational Therapy Doctorate per credit hour*	\$469.66
Doctor of Physical Therapy	\$6,130.50
 Doctor of Physical Therapy per credit hour*	\$430.52
Audiology-1st through 4th Year	\$5,161.50
 Audiology per credit hour*	\$437.10
 Public Health (MPH, MHA, DrPH) per credit hour	\$407.70
 Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) per credit hour	\$602.35
 Master of Science in Nursing (MSN) per credit hour	\$349.65
 Undergraduate per credit hour	\$184.65
 Undergraduate Guaranteed per credit hour (became effective for HSC Fall 2011)	\$212.25
 Graduate per credit hour	\$226.30

<sup>\*</sup> The hourly rate for Professional program classes is applicable ONLY for those designated as part-time students within that program, and graduate or undergraduate students taking professional program courses.

#### **OU Online Tuition/Fee Single Rate**

Master's of Science in Nursing Administration/Management per credit hour	\$728.00
Master's of Public Health in Community and Population Health per credit hour	\$575.00
Public Health Certificate in Population Health per credit hour	\$575.00
Executive Master of Healthcare Administration per credit hour	\$575.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> Hourly Fees: Undergraduate = \$61.80/credit hour; Graduate & Professional = \$61.80/credit hour

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Term Fees: Undergraduate, Graduate, & Professional - Summer = \$131.15; Fall/Spring = \$266.25 Annual Total Term Fees Enrolled Su,Fa,Sp = \$663.65

#### The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Approved Tuition and Fees Schedule FALL 2024

#### **NONRESIDENT RATES \*\***

Medicin	e-1st and 2nd Year	\$17,648.00
Medicin	e-2nd year 3x3 program only	\$14,118.40
Medicin	e-3rd and 4th Year	\$14,118.40
Medicin	e per credit hour *	\$641.75
Dentistr	у	\$17,067.20
Dentistr	y per credit hour *	\$900.64
Physicia	an Associate-OKC/Physician Assistant-Tulsa - 1st and 2nd Year	\$6,373.85
Physicia	an Associate-3rd Year-OKC	\$4,552.75
Physicia	an Assistant-3rd Year-Tulsa	\$6,373.85
Physicia	an Associate per credit hour *	\$352.93
PharmD		\$10,193.50
PharmD	per credit hour *	\$586.65
Occupa	tional Therapy Doctorate	\$8,991.00
Occupa	tional Therapy Doctorate per credit hour *	\$681.07
Doctor of	of Physical Therapy	\$8,991.00
Doctor of	of Physical Therapy per credit hour *	\$624.31
Audiolog	gy-1st through 4th Year	\$7,933.00
Audiolog	gy per credit hour *	\$666.88
Public H	lealth (MPH, MHA, DrPH) per credit hour	\$694.60
Doctor o	of Nursing Practice (DNP) per credit hour	\$813.00
Master	of Science in Nursing (MSN) per credit hour	\$749.30
Undergr	raduate per credit hour	\$592.95
Graduat	te per credit hour	\$648.00

<sup>\*</sup> The hourly rate for Professional program classes is applicable ONLY for those designated as part-time students within that program, and graduate or undergraduate students taking professional program courses.

<sup>\*\*</sup> To determine the total tuition a nonresident is assessed, the resident tuition and nonresident tuition rates identified above must be ADDED together. For example, a nonresident undergraduate student will be assessed \$777.60 per credit hour enrolled.

# The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Approved Tuition and Fees Schedule FALL 2024

FALL 2024					
***All fees are assessed every semester unless otherwise noted.***					
<b>SYSTEMWIDE</b>	FFFS	7 III 1000 UTC	addeddda every democial amodd daidiwidd nodd		
Application				\$50.00	Academic Services
		t Maintenance Fee		\$75.00 per semester	Academic Services
				<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
TESTING/CLIN					
		Examination		Direct cost to administer exam	
Public Hea			400400	<b>*</b> 400.00	
		5113 5163	100189 (only MPH students admitted Fall '13 & after) 100192 (only MPH students admitted Fall '13 & after)	\$100.00 per course \$100.00 per course	Academic Services Academic Services
		5453	101208 (only MPH students admitted Fall '13 & after)	\$100.00 per course	Academic Services
		5213	101289 (only MPH students admitted Fall '13 & after)	\$100.00 per course	Academic Services
C	DEH	5013	101964 (only MPH students admitted Fall '13 & after)	\$100.00 per course	Academic Services
FACILITY/EQU	JIPMENT	UTILIZATION FEES			
		ctional Resource Fee		\$250.00 per semester	Academic Services
				<del></del>	
CLASSROOM/	LABOR	ATORY SUPPLIES FEE			
<u>MEDICINE</u>					
Undergrad					
	CELL	4114	113719	\$300.00 per course	Academic Services
PHARMACY					
Pharmace	uticai Scie PHSC	ences 5324	102725	¢100.00 per equipe	Academic Services
	PHSC	5334	102726	\$100.00 per course \$100.00 per course	Academic Services
	PHSC	6133	102755	\$75.00 per course	Academic Services
PUBLIC HEALT	<u>TH</u>			·	
C	DEH	5742	101980	\$150.00 per course	Academic Services
SPECIAL INST	RUCTIO	N FEE			
		aging Special Instruction Fee			
	AIRS	4760	113572	\$1,000.00 per course	Academic Services
		Internship Program		¥ ,,•••••	
	1S	5426	101566	\$7,150.00 per course	Academic Services
N	NS .	7426	113050	\$7,150.00 per course	Academic Services
Public Hea	alth Practio	cum Fee			
C	CPH	7941	113444	\$500.00 per course	Academic Services
OTHER SPECI	ΔI FFF	S			
		d Life Safety Fee		\$7.50 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
	•	•	ge of status students for Fall 2003 and after.)	Trico per creatiment (capped @ 20 moresm)	mandatory
Academic			90 01 014140 014401110 101 1 411 2000 4114 411011)	\$2.00 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
		International Dentists-Res		\$42,879.08 per semester	Academic Services
	-	International Dentists-NR		\$28,798.30 per semester	Academic Services
Connectivi				\$18.00 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
Counseling	,	s Fee		\$40.00 Fall/Spring	Mandatory
	J			\$20.00 Summer	Mandatory
Cultural an	nd Recrea	tional Services Fee	OKC	\$132.25 Fall/Spring	Mandatory
			OKC	\$54.15 Summer	Mandatory
			Tulsa	\$25.00 Fall/Spring	Mandatory
			Tulsa	\$12.50 Summer	Mandatory
Dental Hygiene Instrument Kits 1st Year-Dental Hygiene (1213A,6213A,7213A,8213A)					
		The state of the s	\$2,621.67 Fall	Academic Services	
		ntal Hygiene (1213A,6213A,7213A	x,8213A)	\$350.75 Fall	Academic Services
•	•	nt & Duplication Fee		\$50.00	Academic Services
Electronic					
	Public Health			\$60.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
identification	on Card R	eplacement Fee		\$20.00	Academic Services

Late Enrollment

Library Resource Fee

Assessed on unpaid tuition and fees after 5:00 P.M. on the last day of finals.

\$50.00

\$50.00

\$15.00 per credit hour

Academic Services

Academic Services

Mandatory

### The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Approved Tuition and Fees Schedule FALL 2024

## OTHER SPECIAL FEES (continued)

IER SPECIAL FEES (continued)			
Processing Fees			
Allied Health		\$50.00 per application	Academic Services
Dentistry		\$71.00 per application	Academic Services
Graduate College Medicine		\$25.00 per application \$35.00 per application	Academic Services Academic Services
Nursing		\$25.00 per application	Academic Services
Physician Associate/Physician Assistant		\$25.00 per application	Academic Services
Professional Liability Insurance		420.00 ps. application	, 10000
Nursing			
Nurse Practitioner/Doctor of Nu	rsing Practice-DNP/CNS	\$61.50 Fall only	Academic Services
Graduate Nursing		\$17.00 Fall only	Academic Services
Undergraduate Nursing		\$17.00 Fall only	Academic Services
Program Fees			
College of Allied Health			
MIRS/Special Student Undergraduate Program Fee (Pl	an: 1225A,1225B,1225C,1225D,2225D,1225N,1911Y)	\$104.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
CSD Undergraduate Program Fee (Plan: 1230A)		\$65.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
Allied Health Graduate Program Fee (Plan: 1201R,1228M,2		\$75.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
Nutritional Sciences Professional Program Fee (Plan: 12	28MA,1228A)	\$183.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
AuD/SLP Professional Program Fee (Plan: 1230L,1230K)		\$115.50 per credit hour	Academic Services
Occupational Therapy Professional Program Fee (Plan:		\$107.50 per credit hour	Academic Services
Physical Therapy Professional Program Fee (Plan: 1212D		\$95.50 per credit hour	Academic Services
Doctor of Science (DSc) Professional Program Fee (Pla	in: 1220D)	\$700.00 per semester Fall, Spring, Summer	Academic Services
College of Dentistry  Dental Hygiene - OKC Undergraduate Program Fee (Pl	an: 1213A 1213C)	\$3,418.00 per semester Fall, Spring	Academic Services
Dental Hygiene - Distance Sites Undergraduate Program		\$4,305.00 per semester Fall, Spring	Academic Services
Dentistry Graduate Periodontic Program Fee (Plan: 1204)		\$3,425.00 per semester Fall, Spring,Summer	Academic Services
Dentistry Graduate Orthodontic Program Fee (Plan: 1204	M)	\$1,888.00 per semester Fall, Spring,Summer	Academic Services
Dentistry (DDS) Professional Program Fee - DDS1, DE	OS2, DDS3, DDS4 (Plan: 1204R. 2204R, 1204l)	\$5,414.00 per semester Fall, Spring	Academic Services
Graduate College			
Graduate College Program Fee (All GRAD career)		\$62.00 per semester Fall, Spring, Summer	Academic Services
College of Medicine - OKC			
Medicine (MD) Professional Program Fee (Plan: 1206R)		\$955.00 per semester Fall only	Academic Services
Physician Associate (PA) Professional Program Fee (P	lan: 1234M)	\$37.90 per credit hour	Academic Services
OU School of Community Medicine - Tulsa			
Medicine (MD) Professional Program Fee (Plan: 2206SCI		\$1,155.00 per semester Fall only	Academic Services
Physician Assistant (PA) Professional Program Fee (Pla	an: 2234M)	\$23.60 per credit hour	Academic Services
College of Nursing			
Nursing Undergraduate Program Fee (Program: NRSU,NR	SUN)	\$143.25 per credit hour	Academic Services
Nursing Graduate Program Fee (Program: NRSG,NRSN)		\$108.75 per credit hour	Academic Services
Nursing MSN Professional Program Fee (Program: NRSP		\$123.25 per credit hour	Academic Services
Nursing DNP Professional Program Fee (Program: NRSP,		¢442.00 dit b	A
2302CNS, 3302CNS, 1302FNP, 2302FNP, 1302JAM, College of Pharmacy	1302NCNS, 1302NNP, 1302PMH)	\$113.00 per credit hour	Academic Services
Pharmacy (PHARMD) Professional Program Fee (Progr	om: DUDD)	\$2,567.90 per semester Fall, Spring	Academic Services
Radiation Detection Badge Fee	alli. FRINT)	\$2,507.90 per semester Fall, Spring	Academic Services
Allied Health			
1225A Radiography		\$33.00 per semester	Academic Services
2225A Radiography-Tulsa		\$33.00 per semester	Academic Services
1225B Nuclear Medicine		\$33.00 per semester	Academic Services
1225C Radiation Therapy		\$33.00 per semester	Academic Services
Registration Fee		\$20.00 per semester	Mandatory
Security Services Fee		\$4.00 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
Special Event Fee		\$3.00 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
Student Services Fee			
Public Health Grad & PHP		\$50.00 per semester	Academic Services
Activity Fees		\$3.50 per credit hour	Mandatory
Student Health Care Fee		\$74.00 Fall/Spring	Mandatory
a		\$37.00 Summer	Mandatory
Student Facility Fee	OKC	\$7.30 per credit hour	Mandatory
T 25	Tulsa	\$2.75 per credit hour	Mandatory
Transit Fee Deposit on Enrollment		\$1.50 per credit hour (capped @ 20 hrs/sem)	Mandatory
Allied Health		\$100.00	Academic Services
Allied Health Doctor of Physical Therapy		\$400.00	Academic Services
Allied Health Doctor of Occupational Therap	ру	\$400.00	Academic Services
Dental Hygiene		\$150.00	Academic Services
Dentistry		\$900.00	Academic Services
Nursing		\$250.00 \$300.00	Academic Services
Physician Associate/Physician Assistant PharmD		\$300.00 \$100.00	Academic Services Academic Services
Public Health		\$100.00	Academic Services Academic Services
Ob f 0004 0005			